02-04-1999 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COV T OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) d Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRADEMARKS Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Hatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 1999 **FEB** Fast Components Corp. Name: A-1 Components Corp. internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1800 West 4th Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Hialeah State: FL ZIP: 33010 Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Yes 🗵 No ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: August 6, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,048,266 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony Niewyk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 02-0385 - Any Additional Fees City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000320 2048266 1 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 28, 1999 Anthony Niewyk Signature Name of Person Signing

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0372

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FAST COMPONENTS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAST COMPONENTS CORP." TO "A-1 COMPONENTS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9525254

DATE:

01-15-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0373

2900409 8100

991015162

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FAST COMPONENTS CORP.

FAST Components Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, certifies as follows:

- The name of the corporation is FAST Components Corp.
- 2. The text of the amendment to the certificate of incorporation is as follows:

Section 1 of the certificate of incorporation is amended to delete the name "FAST COMPONENTS CORP." and to insert in lieu thereof the name "A-1 COMPONENTS CORP."

- 3. This amendment was proposed by the Board of Directors of the corporation and duly adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation in the manner and by the vote prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. This amendment shall be effective on the date it is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Dated: August 6, 1998

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

FAST COMPONENTS CORP.

Bv:

David P. Cain

David P. Cain

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 08/06/1998 981308653 - 2900409

TRADEMARK REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0374